THE NEW STANDARD FOR EFFECTIVE CONTAINMENT IN HEALTHCARE FACILITIES
1 800 634 9091   ABATEMENT.COM   IAQINFO@ABATEMENT.COM
THE BETTER WAY TO CREATE CONTAINMENT
The modular, adaptable AIRE GUARDIAN® SHIELD is a new temporary
containment barrier system designed to reduce contamination
challenges for contractors working in critical environments.
ABATEMENT TECHNOLOGIES: LEADERS IN CLEAN AIR 2 THE AIRE GUARDIAN® SHIELD
The modular,

secure connection to the
ceiling
• Panel clamps help close
any additional gaps during
assembly
Note: All necessary connectors are included with panels. Additional connectors can be purchased using the part
numbers listed below.
• Secure a panel to the floor
 with this optional extended
 floor bracket
• Secure a panel to drywall with
 this optional ceiling bracket
ABATEMENT TECHNOLOGIES: LEADERS IN CLEAN AIR 7 THE AIRE GUARDIAN® SHIELD
Ordering Info
STANDARD PANELS PANEL WIDTH MAX/MIN HEIGHT DIMENSIONS PART NUMBER
48” Panel, White 48” 123”/84” 48”W x 84”T x 2”D AGSHIELD-P48W
36” Panel, White 36” 123”/84” 36”W x 84”T x 2”D AGSHIELD-P36W
24” Panel, White 24” 123”/84” 24”W x 84”T x 2”D AGSHIELD-P24W
12” Panel, White 12” 123”/84” 12”W x 84”T x 2”D AGSHIELD-P12W
24” PANELS W/EXHAUST SYSTEM INSTALLED PANEL WIDTH MAX/MIN HEIGHT DIMENSIONS PART NUMBER
24” Panel, White with Exhaust Port 24” 123”/84” 24”W x 84”T x 2”D AGSHIELD-EP24W
EXHAUST SYSTEM INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS   DIMENSIONS PART NUMBER
Exhaust Kit, 2 Frames with Security Plate & Plastic Knob   16.5”W x 16.5”T x 2”D AGSHIELD-EXK
Exhaust Plate with 8” Collar   15”W x 15”T x 3”D AGSHIELD-EX08
Exhaust Plate with 10” Collar   15”W x 15”T x 3”D AGSHIELD-EX10
Exhaust Plate with 12” Collar   15”W x 15”T x 3”D AGSHIELD-EX12
Exhaust/Intake Plate with Diffuser and 2” Pleated Filter   20”W x 20”T x 3”D  AGSHIELD-EXD
DOORS PANEL WIDTH MAX/MIN HEIGHT  PART NUMBER
Door, 44” in a 48” Panel White, Standard (outward swing)    AGSHIELD-DO44W
Door, 44” in a 48” Panel White, Keypad (outward swing)    AGSHIELD-DO44WP
Door, 44” in a 48” Panel White, Standard (inward swing)    AGSHIELD-DI44W
Door, 44” in a 48” Panel White, Keypad (inward swing)    AGSHIELD-DI44WP
Door, 32” in 36” Panel White, Standard (outward swing)    AGSHIELD-DO32W
Door, 32” in 36” Panel White, Keypad (outward swing)    AGSHIELD-DO32WP
Door, 32” in 36” Panel White, Standard (inward swing)    AGSHIELD-DI32W
Door, 32” in 36” Panel White, Keypad (inward swing)    AGSHIELD-DI32WP
CORNERS AND T-CONNECTIONS   DIMENSIONS PART NUMBER
Corner, Fixed 90o Inside   123”/84” AGSHIELD-CFI
Corner, Fixed 90o Outside   123”/84” AGSHIELD-CFO
Corner, Hinged Inside   123”/84” AGSHIELD-CHI
Corner, Hinged Outside   123”/84” AGSHIELD-CHO
T-Connection Outward     AGSHIELD-TO
T-Connection Inward     AGSHIELD-TI
SEALING KITS  WIDTH  PART NUMBER
Closed cell foam gasket 8ft length  1”  TAPE46
Wall Seal - 3” Extended - Metal with Foam - L & R  3.75”  AGSHIELD-WSE3
Wall Seal Kit, Extended - For Drywall  2”  AGSHIELD-WSED
HARDWARE CONNECTORS    PART NUMBER
10 Panel Bracket Sets (Upper & Lower, with Screws)    AGSHIELD-HWPB10
10 Panel Clamps    AGSHIELD-HWPC10
10 Ceiling Brackets    AGSHIELD-HWCGB10
10 Panel Brackets W/Floor Mount    AGSHIELD-HWFB10
10 Drywall Ceiling Brackets.    AGSHIELD-HWCD10
ACCESSORIES    PART NUMBER
Portable Pressure Monitor Hanger Bracket    AGSHIELD-HWPM1
Room Pressure Monitor Hanger Bracket    AGSHIELD-HWPM2
Panel Cart    AGSHIELD-CART2